

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Requirement of Firewall Analyzer Tool at StockHolding

Sr. No.	Page No.	Description	Existing Clause	New/Amended Clause
1	8 & 29	Eligibility Criteria & Annexure-2	Criteria- Experience in Similar Engagements: The proposed solution must have been implemented by respective bidder in at least two Banks / Financial Institution / Government Organization environment with minimum 5 firewall devices in India during last -3- years as on RFP date.	Criteria- Experience in Similar Engagements: <i>The proposed solution must have been implemented by respective Bidder/OEM in at least two Banks / Financial Institution / Government Organization environment with minimum 50 firewall/routers/switches devices in India during last -3- years as on RFP date.</i>
2	8 & 29	Eligibility Criteria & Annexure-2	Criteria- Qualified / Certified Resources: Bidder must have minimum 2 nos. of qualified / certified resources for implementation and management of the proposed solution	Criteria- Qualified / Certified Resources: <i>Bidder/OEM must have minimum 2 nos. of qualified/certified resources for implementation and management of the proposed solution.</i>
3	11 & 31	Technical Evaluation Criteria & Annexure-3	Experience in Similar Engagements: The proposed solution must have been implemented by respective bidder in at least two Banks / Financial Institution / Government Organization environment with minimum 5 firewall devices in India during last -3- years as on RFP date.	Experience in Similar Engagements: <i>The proposed solution must have been implemented by respective Bidder/OEM in at least two Banks / Financial Institution / Government Organization environment with minimum 50 firewall/routers/switches devices in India during last -3- years as on RFP date.</i>
4	11 & 31	Technical Evaluation Criteria & Annexure-3	Relevant Projects experience: Bidder's experience in implementation of the proposed solution to any of the Banks / Financial Institution / Government Organization environment with minimum 5 firewall devices in India.	Relevant Projects experience: Bidder/OEM's experience in implementation of the proposed solution to any of the Banks / Financial Institution / Government Organization environment with minimum 50 firewall/routers/switches devices in India.
5	11 & 31	Technical Evaluation Criteria & Annexure-3	Qualified / Certified Resources: Bidder must have qualified / certified resources for implementation and management of the proposed solution	Qualified / Certified Resources: <i>Bidder/OEM must have qualified / certified resources for implementation and management of the proposed solution</i>

6	15	Scope of Work	The successful bidder needs to supply, implement & maintain firewall rule monitoring/analyzer tool at Stockholding's DC & DR for total 29 licenses for 3 years' period: The product and solution should follow the SEBI CSCRf guidelines.	<i>The successful bidder needs to supply, implement & maintain firewall rule monitoring/analyzer tool at Stockholding's DC & DR for total 42 devices for 3 years' period: The product and solution should follow the SEBI CSCRf guidelines.</i>
7	3	RFP Document Details: 9. Last Date for Submission of Online Bid	25-Aug-2026 12:00 PM	31-Aug-2026 12:00 PM
8	3	RFP Document Details: 10. Date of opening bid	25-Aug-2026 12:30 PM	31-Aug-2026 12:30 PM
Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-34/2026-27)				